
  

Horsford C of E VA Primary School - Parent Planner – Spring Term – 2019 

  

Week?  Date?  What?  Who?  When?  Where?  

Week 1: Thursday 3rd January BACK TO SCHOOL 

Week 2:   Monday 7th January Year 1 and 2 Cross 
Country Event 

Selected children to attend – a letter 
will be sent out 

Afternoon Hellesdon High 
School 

  Friday 11 January Parent Reading Reception parents are now welcome to 
join Friday reading 

8:45am – 8:55am and 
now every Friday 

Holt Road 

Week 3:  Monday 14th January Fencing Taster 
Session 

Holt Road children to take part in a 
fencing taster session (and one Y3/4 
class) 

Morning for Holt Road 
Afternoon for Mill Lane 

Holt Road then 
Mill Lane 

Week 4: Monday 21st January 
SESMA sessions for KS2 PE this week 

 Monday 21st January PTA Meeting All parents invited to attend to organise 
upcoming events 

6:45pm Mill Lane 

 Monday 21st January Fencing Taster 
Session 

Mill Lane children to take part in a 
fencing taster session (all children other 
than the class who took part previously) 

All day Mill Lane 

Week 5:  Monday 28th January  
 

 Tuesday 29th January Reception Height, 
Weight, Vision and 
Hearing checks 

Reception children – a letter will be 
sent out 

Morning Holt Road 

 Thursday 31st January Reception Height, 
Weight, Vision and 
Hearing checks 

Reception children – a letter will be 
sent out 

Morning Holt Road 

 Friday 1st February Young Voices 
Concert 

KS2 Singing Club All day (late finish) O2 London 

Week 6:  Monday 4th February 
 

 Wednesday 6th 
February 

Nebula Cross 
Country Event 

Selected children from YR-Y6 Morning Mill Lane 

 Wednesday 6th 
February 

Peter Pan 
Production 

Year Six to attend – a letter will be sent 
out 

Morning Hellesdon High 
School 

Week 7: Monday 11th February 
 



  Friday 15th February Non-Uniform Day All children - £1 per child or £1.50 per 
family 

All day Both Sites 

  Monday 18th February 
– Friday 22nd 
February 

 HALF TERM  
  

Week 1: Monday 25th February BACK TO SCHOOL 
READING WEEK – THE WINDRUSH GENERATION 

 Monday 25th February Assertive Mentoring Parents and children from Holt Road to 
attend – a letter will be sent out 

3:30pm - 6pm Holt Road 

 Tuesday 26th 
February 

Assertive Mentoring Parents and children from Mill Lane to 
attend – a letter will be sent out 

3:30pm - 6pm Mill Lane 

 Wednesday 27th 
February 

Assertive Mentoring Parents and children from Holt Road 
and Mill Lane to attend – a letter will be 
sent out 

3:30pm - 6pm Holt Road and Mill 
Lane 

 Friday 1st March League Cross 
Country Race 

Selected KS2 children – a letter will be 
sent out 

Afternoon Mill Lane 

 Friday 1st March World Book Day – 
Dress Up 

All children can come dressed as their 
favourite book character – best dressed 
wins a prize 

All day Holt Road and Mill 
Lane 

Week 2:   Monday 4th March  

  Wednesday 6th March KS2 Disco Mill Lane children are invited to attend 6pm – 7:30pm Mill Lane 

 Friday 8th March  KS1 Disco Holt Road children are invited to attend 4:30pm – 6pm for 
Year R and Year 1 
6pm – 7:30pm for 
Year 1 and Year 2 
(Year 1 can choose) 

Holt Road 

 Week 3: Monday 11th March Year One Multiskills All children to attend – a letter will be 
sent out 

Morning Hellesdon High 
School 

 Monday 11th March – 
Thursday 14th March 

Year Five Cycling 
Proficiency 

Children are invited to take part – a 
letter will be sent out 

Afternoons Mill Lane 

Week 4: Monday 18th March 
 

Week 5:  Monday 25th March  
 

 Tuesday 26th March Luke Temple Author 
Visit 

All children Y1-Y6 Morning Mill Lane and Holt 
Road 

 Thursday 28th March Luke Temple Book 
Signing 

Children who have bought a book will 
have the chance to get it signed – a 
letter will be sent out 

Afternoon Mill Lane and Holt 
Road 



 Friday 29th March Easter Fayre Whole school – parents invited to 
attend – a letter for Holt Road children 
will be sent out 

2:30pm – 4pm Mill Lane 

Week 6:  Monday 1st April Easter Church 
Service  

Year Two children – parents needed to 
walk – a letter will be sent out 

10am Horsford Church 

 Tuesday 2nd April Year One Easter 
Production 

Year One parents invited to watch – a 
letter will be sent out 

9:30am and 2pm Holt Road 

 Wednesday 3rd April Nebula Cricket 
Event 

Selected Y3/4 children – a letter will be 
sent out 

Morning Mill Lane 

 Thursday 4th April Year Five Easter 
Production 

Year Five parents invited to watch – a 
letter will be sent out 

2pm and 6pm Mill Lane 

 Friday 5th April  Easter Service All children from both sites to attend – 
parents needed to walk 

10:15am start Mill Lane 

 Friday 5th April Non-Uniform Day All children - £1 per child or £1.50 per 
family 

All day Both Sites 

 Monday 8th April – 
Monday 22nd April EASTER HOLIDAYS 

  

  

 

 


